

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2635


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1
ST

 AUGUST, 2017/ SHRAVANA 10, 1939 (SAKA)


TRAINING CENTRE FOR DISASTER MANAGEMENT


2635. DR. K. KAMARAJ:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal to set up training Centre for disaster management at Chennai;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether land for the above Centre has been acquired; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the above Centre is likely to be made functional?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): There is no proposal in this Ministry to set up training Centre for disaster management at Chennai.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

